900457895 07/11/2018

900457895

07/11/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

*************	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
-	Comfort Revolution, LLC	•	06/13/2012 06/13/2012	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comfort Revolution Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	Route 36	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	West Long Branch	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07764	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4272739	HYDRALUXE
Registration Number:	4143721	GOOD NIGHTS, GREAT DAYS, REVOLUTIONARY C
Registration Number:	4115548	DREAM THERAPY
Registration Number:	4046985	
Registration Number:	4046986	COMFORT REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	4667839	SLEEP ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	4568593	DREAMFINITY
Registration Number:	4373783	DREAMFINITY
Registration Number:	3962629	SLEEP ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	3887015	COMFORT REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	3776032	FRESH FOAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

5028250220

Email:

acahill@cahill-ip.com

Correspondent Name:

Amy Sullivan Cahill

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0374

900457895

Address Line 1: 6013 Brownsboro Park Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite B

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Amy Sullivan CahillSIGNATURE:/Amy Sullivan Cahill/

DATE SIGNED: 07/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name CR#page1.tif source=Change of Name CR#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0375

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COMFORT REVOLUTION,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COMFORT REVOLUTION, LLC" TO

"COMFORT REVOLUTION HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 11:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

4654152 8100 SR# 20185586727

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JOSTON W. BLOGGE, BROWNERS OF STATES

Authentication: 203036436

Date: 07-10-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0376

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:20 AM 06/13/2012 FILED 11:16 AM 06/13/2012 SRV 120733275 - 4654152 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF COMFORT REVOLUTION, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Comfort Revolution, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows. The FIRST article of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Comfort Revolution Holdings, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 13th day of June, 2012.

Michael Fux

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 07/11/2018